
 

 

 

School Newsletter  

 
24th May 2024   Term 5 Newsletter 6 

St Nicholas Church School 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

A family breakfast was the perfect way to end what has been a particularly busy Term 5. It was lovely to see so 

many of you this morning and we always value the opportunity to welcome parents and carers into school. 

Thank you to Greg and the team for superb food and service as always.  On the subject of food, staff had a bit 

of fun this week with a Bakeoff competition that was judged by some of the children. Well done to Mrs Smith, 

whose chocolate brownies were voted the clear winner!  

 

We had a great time at KS1 sports day on Tuesday and the weather held off for a brilliant afternoon of races. It 

was such a positive day with children demonstrating our school values of endurance, koinonia and compas-

sion. Each house team cheered and roared support for their racers and the children ran with smiles on their 

faces, even when they fell over or struggled to make it to the finish line. Our House leaders were on hand to 

support their younger peers when needed and they were fantastic role models for the KS1 children. The big-

gest cheer of the day was of course reserved for the parent egg and spoon race which was as tense and dra-

matic as always! Thank you parents for being such good sports and congratulations to all our medal winners. 

Unfortunately, the weather was not so kind for KS2 and their sports day has now been moved to Thursday 6th 

of June. We hope you can join us then. 

 

Year 6 were rewarded for their efforts in exams last week with a trip to the beach at Weston on Monday. Not 

even the coach breaking down could dampen their spirits and a great time was had by all when they eventual-

ly arrived at the seaside. Year 1’s trip yesterday also had a connection to the sea, with their visit to the SS 

Great Britain in Bristol. Have a look on our Facebook page for some super photos of the brilliant learning op-

portunities! 

 

We’re already looking ahead to an action packed final term. There are so many trips, activities and sports 

events—we’re not sure how we will fit them all in! But giving children new and exciting opportunities is what 

we love doing at St Nics, so we’ll always find a way to make it happen. With the Euro’s Football, the Olympics 

in Paris and a rather sudden election announcement by Mr Sunak, it looks like it’s going to be a memorable 

summer! 

Have a restful half term holiday with your families and we’ll see you all raring to go in Term 6. 

 

Mr Low & Mrs Simmons 

 

Our Peg Award Winners 

Red Yellow Pink Green Orange Purple 

Leo B 

 

 

Dollie G 

Thomas B 

Jake C 

Ellis R 

Zinitha G 

Amelia B 

Henry C 

Jack G 

Paige S 

Harrison P 

Sharusha R 

Elsie T 

Ella T 

Harry B 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

St Nics PTFA 
 
Thank you all so much for your generous donations for the bottle tombola! 
 
Our next mufti day is the 7th June, for the Jar stall. Please bring in a jar (any sort will do, such as an empty jam 
jar!) filled with fun items - we have had ones filled with sweets, little toy cars, hair accessories, and even 
seeds! 
 
Raffle tickets were sent home this week, and the raffle is shaping up to be a very exciting event. We have just 
found out that Bath Rugby have very generously donated two tickets to a game at The Rec (Bath Rugby) dur-
ing the 2024/2025 season (game TBC with the winner) including a hospitality package! So make sure you re-
turn your tickets for a chance to win! 
 

Recent Trips: Year 6 Weston Super Mare & Year 1 SS Great Britain 

 
 

Our Spirit of St Nicholas Award Winners Term 5 
Well done everyone! 

 

Cam Theo W Avon Bradley R 

Somer Gracie W Mells Noah D 

Dart Wynter-Rose M Yeo Daisy H 

  Hartlake Jay R 



 

Diary Dates 

Monday 3rd June 

Term 6 

Thursday 6th June 

KS2 Sports day 

Friday 7th June  

KS1 Celebration Assembly 

Tuesday 11th June 

9.30am Reception Family Event 

Wednesday 12th June 

PTFA Summer Fayre 

Friday 14th June 

KS2 Celebration Assembly 

Monday 17th June 

2.30pm Y6 Family Event 

Wednesday 19th June 

Y4 Family Lunch 

Friday 21st June 

KS1 Celebration Assembly 

Monday 24th June 

2.00pm Y2 Family Event 

Thursday 27th June 

1.30pm Y5 Parent Event 

Friday 28th June 

KS2 Celebration Assembly 

Wednesday 3rd July 

Y5 Trip To Weston-Super-Mare 

Thursday 4th July 

Y2 Trip To Weymouth 

Friday 5th July 

KS1 Celebration Assembly 

Thursday 11th July 

KS1 Celebration Assembly 

Friday 12th July 

INSET DAY 

Attendance 

Cam 97.3% 

Somer 98.2% 

Dart 98.5% 

Avon 97.1% 

Mells 93.4% 

Yeo 95.5% 

Hartlake 90% 

Midford 85.7% 

Wellow 93.3% 

Overall attendance is:  95.2% 

Time to Talk 

Cam Do you know 1 more and 1 less facts for numbers 1-10?  

Somer What was your favourite part of the trip to SS Great Britain?  

Dart Can you name the historically significant people from our topic 

“how did we learn to fly?” 

Avon How many days are there in a leap year?  

Mells Tell your grown up how you made and designed your book cov-

er.   

Yeo How many flags of countries competing in the Euros can you 

remember?  

Hartlake What is a cognate? Can you name some?  

Wellow 
What have you made this week? 

Midford 

House Points 

Ludlow 389 

Foxcote 434 

Tyning 267 

Huish 482 



 

 

 

 

 

 

             

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 





 

 

 

 

 

 





 

 

 

 

 

 



 











 

 

2023-2024 SCHOOL TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES 

Including INSET DAYS 

 

 

 

TERM 1 

Start: Tuesday 5th September 

Finish: Friday 20th October 

TERM 2 

Start: Monday 30th October  

Finish: Friday 15th December 

TERM 3   

Start: Wednesday 3rd January 

Finish: Friday 9th February 

TERM 4  

Start: Monday 19th February 

Finish: Thursday 28th March 

TERM 5 

Start: Monday 15th April 

Finish: Friday 24th May 

TERM 6 

Start: Monday 3rd June 

Finish: Tuesday 23rd July 

INSET DAYS  

  Friday 1st September 2023 

  Monday 4th September 2023 

Tuesday 2nd January 2024 

  Monday 29th January 2024 

Friday 12th July 2024 


